

## The Islamia University of Bahawalpur

## Faculty of Veterinary & Animal Sciences **Department of Livestock Management**

Ph: 062-9255567, E-mail: livestockmanagement@iub.edu.pk



No. LM-3/2023-17105-

Dated 02/09/2024

## **Project Based Career Opportunity HEC -NRPU Funded Research Project No.17105**

Applications are invited on purely contract basis for Positions of daily paid labor (DPL) in a Research Project No 17105 entitled "Enhancement of Meat Potential of Makkhi Cheeni Goat through Zero Grazing Management and adopting Slatted Floor System in Pakistan". The Project is being carried out at the Department of Livestock Management, Faculty of Veterinary and Animal Sciences, The Islamia University of Bahawalpur funded by the HEC, Pakistan.

Sr. No.	Name of post	No. of Post	Qualification/Eligibility	Duration	Salary Package (Rs./month)
1	Daily Paid Labor	01	Literate and possess a good physical health	o4 months (2 months extendable up to funds availability)	As per DC rate

## **Terms and Conditions:**

- i. The Applications on a plain paper along-with a copy of CNIC should be reached in the Office of Undersigned / Project Manager.
- ii. The candidates are required to mention their telephone number / cell number on the application.
- iii. Application, complete in all respects should reach the following address up to 23/09/2024 during office hours.
- iv. Incomplete applications or those received after the due date will not be entertained.
- v. The eligible/short-listed candidates will be called for an interview.
- vi. No TA/DA is admissible.

Assoc. Prof. Dr. Faisal Shahzad

Principal Investigator (NRPU Project No. 20-17105)

Department of Livestock Management Baghdad ul Jadeed Campus,

FV&AS, The Islamia University of Bahawalpur, Bahawalpur

Contact: 0301-7680321 0333-4892523

Email: faisalshehzad76@yahoo.com shahzad.faisal@iub.edu.pk

Department of Livestock Management Baghdad ul Jadeed Campus, FV&AS, The Islamia University of Bahawalpur, Bahawalpur, Contact: 0301-7680321 0333-4892523

Email: faisalshehzad76@yahoo.com shahzad.faisal@iub.edu.pk